HAWAILLHEALTIV SYSTEMS CORPORATION
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO EXEMPTION FROM CHAPTER 103D, 1IRS, CONTRACT
EX-166

r TO: Chief Procurement Officer
2EROM: A Lopes
IIeparima ] s is o0 Ay

3 Nmme of Cantractor: John Child & Company 1 DL, Reference No, EX-139

(s Dcscnpllun of goods, services, or canstrugtion:
Commercial appraisal services for heaitheare (acilities,

« Scope of work for the conlraci is revised as follaws;
Initial Scope was contined tu determination of fair markz=t lease values for five leased spaces within
HHSC facilities. Expanded scape now provides additional appraisal services as requested by aill HHSC
facilities, as nceds arise.

Original Contract Price: $15,500 Amended Contract Price: $31,000

7 Reuson: This/These amendment(s) are ncr:cs:nr) because:
me time to time RIISC requires commercial appraisal services [rom local, Hawali-based appraiser -)

: willy expertise in healtheare {acilities. HHSC wishes (o excreise an option year of the current
capreement.

s Direct questions to:  Alison Stransky EMAIL: Astransky/athhsc.org

Apency shall ensure adherence o applicabfe adininistrative and stawtory sequirainents,

5. Pursuant to § 1030-102, HRS, and §3-120-5, HAR, I certify that the
informution provided wbove is, to the best of my knowfedge, frue and correct
An b Lym Nov 18, 2021

Datc

Date l’ostcd UMF&M_ Lt

41, Subndit written ohjections to this notice of intent w0 mnend @ procurement exemption contract within seven !
calendar days or as otherwise allowed trom the above posted date tu: Chief Procurement Officer

HHSC

34675 Kilauca Ave, i

Honroluly, HI 96816 I

2 Chiel Procurement Oflicer's Comments:

Services are necessary for compliance with healthcare rules and regulations. l

APPROVED |_| DISAPPROVED %%%

MO ACTION REQUIRED

Ao 28 202

Chief Procercinent Officer Date

HHSC Policy Mo, PUR 0017 November 1, 2028 PUR 008


https://stateofhawaii2.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAsomeY-sSuSGW5LCgV76MpbtCL-OtCR89

		2021-11-24T11:16:34-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




